



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 01/24/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 05-1P5314

01/24/2023

**Project ID:** 0522000071

SAN BENITO COUNTY IN AND NEAR HOLLISTER FROM 0.1 MILE  
SOUTH OF SUNSET DRIVE TO SANTA ANA ROAD

**Contract Code:** D

**Location:** 05-SBt-25-49.5/R51.1

Planting and irrigation and install transportation art (sculpture).

**Number of Items:** 47

DVBE - 5.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 5    **Total Number of Working Days:** 500    **Overrun/Underrun:** -63,952.15

**Number of Bidders:** 5    **Engineers Est:** 993,945.15    **% Over/Under Est:** -6.43%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	Phone	CSLB#	Fax	SB PREF CLAIMED
1	\$929,993.00	VC1200002869	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. 77 LARKSPUT STREET SAN RAFAEL CA CA 94901	(415)453-4675	00962905	(415)453-2978	SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,183,327.00	VC1200006029	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. 726 Alfred Nobel Drive HERCULES CA CA 94547	(510)741-9226	00962263		SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$1,486,248.75	VC2200002094	POLO ENGINEERING, INC. 30758 Sloan Canyon Rd Castaic CA 91384	(310)486-2065	1051001		SB PREF CLAIMED
4	\$1,777,965.75	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS INC 184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205 Irvine CA 92618	(948)328-9758	00959988	(949)328-9768	SB PREF CLAIMED

**Bid Opening Date:** 01/24/2023

Page 2

**Contract Number:** 05-1P5314

01/24/2023

5	\$2,405,999.00	VC0000101366	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 398 SUNRISE TERRACE ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420	Phone (805)473-3016 CSLB# 00767055	CC PREF CLAIMED
---	----------------	--------------	--	---------------------------------------	-----------------

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,580.00	1,580.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	75.0	700.00	52,500.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,900.00	3,900.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	17,664.00	17,664.00
0005	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	55.0	40.00	2,200.00
0006	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0009	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	700.00	700.00
0010	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5.0	300.00	1,500.00
0011	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
0012	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	6,960.0	0.40	2,784.00
0013	204025	PLANT (GROUP Z) (EA)	EA	30.0	2,000.00	60,000.00
0014	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	5,770.0	11.00	63,470.00
0015	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	140.0	28.00	3,920.00
0016	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	190.0	125.00	23,750.00
0017	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	65,968.00	65,968.00
0018	205033	GRAVEL MULCH	SQFT	35,700.0	0.50	17,850.00
0019	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	510.0	37.00	18,870.00
0020	014060	TRANSPORTATION ART (UTILITY BOX)	EA	5.0	1,500.00	7,500.00
0021	014061	TRANSPORTATION ART (PUBLIC ART COORDINATOR)	LS	LUMP SUM	13,750.00	13,750.00
0022	014063	TRANSPORTATION ART (SCULPTURE)	EA	1.0	130,000.00	130,000.00
0023	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0024	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	4.0	600.00	2,400.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	206564	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	6.0	625.00	3,750.00
0026	206565	2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	2.0	675.00	1,350.00
0027	206631	1" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	625.00	625.00
0028	206633	1 1/2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	5.0	700.00	3,500.00
0029	206634	2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	2.0	800.00	1,600.00
0030	206920	BATTERY POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	7.0	500.00	3,500.00
0031	F 208221	3/4" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING	LF	15,403.0	2.00	30,806.00
0032	208425	1 1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	2.0	6,100.00	12,200.00
0033	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	1,430.0	20.00	28,600.00
0034	208450	DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	8.0	700.00	5,600.00
0035	208562	CAM COUPLER ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	950.00	950.00
0036	208576	2 1/2" GATE VALVE	EA	5.0	1,100.00	5,500.00
0037	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	13,611.0	4.00	54,444.00
0038	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	10,476.0	5.00	52,380.00
0039	F 208605	2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,313.0	9.00	29,817.00
0040	F 208606	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,604.0	10.00	36,040.00
0041	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	7.0	600.00	4,200.00
0042	F 208690	PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE)	LF	80.0	50.00	4,000.00
0043	037973	6" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	190.0	110.00	20,900.00
0044	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	0.3	750.00	225.00
0045	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	2.0	1,400.00	2,800.00
0046	995200	IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE CHARGES	LS	LUMP SUM	22,100.00	22,100.00
0047	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	92,800.00	92,800.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>929,993.00</b>

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,725.00	2,725.00	2,165.00	2,165.00
0002	990.00	74,250.00	1,500.00	112,500.00	3,270.00	245,250.00	4,295.00	322,125.00
0003	6,500.00	6,500.00	10,750.00	10,750.00	6,540.00	6,540.00	5,825.00	5,825.00
0004	31,000.00	31,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	136,250.00	136,250.00	582,107.50	582,107.50
0005	70.00	3,850.00	200.00	11,000.00	109.00	5,995.00	520.00	28,600.00
0006	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,450.00	5,450.00	43,100.00	43,100.00
0007	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,435.00	10,435.00	16,350.00	16,350.00	26,535.00	26,535.00
0008	8,600.00	8,600.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	5,450.00	5,450.00	26,585.00	26,585.00
0009	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,725.00	2,725.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0010	297.00	1,485.00	750.00	3,750.00	327.00	1,635.00	635.00	3,175.00
0011	17,000.00	17,000.00	27,450.00	27,450.00	32,700.00	32,700.00	80,465.00	80,465.00
0012	0.50	3,480.00	25.00	174,000.00	0.17	1,183.20	0.15	1,044.00
0013	4,000.00	120,000.00	2,500.00	75,000.00	2,180.00	65,400.00	1,400.00	42,000.00
0014	17.00	98,090.00	20.00	115,400.00	4.36	25,157.20	14.00	80,780.00
0015	40.00	5,600.00	65.00	9,100.00	54.50	7,630.00	45.00	6,300.00
0016	164.00	31,160.00	175.00	33,250.00	163.50	31,065.00	156.00	29,640.00
0017	40,000.00	40,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	109,000.00	109,000.00	88,000.00	88,000.00
0018	1.20	42,840.00	1.75	62,475.00	2.18	77,826.00	1.80	64,260.00
0019	49.00	24,990.00	200.00	102,000.00	65.40	33,354.00	70.00	35,700.00
0020	1,575.00	7,875.00	3,200.00	16,000.00	21,800.00	109,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
0021	14,000.00	14,000.00	19,900.00	19,900.00	10,900.00	10,900.00	13,750.00	13,750.00
0022	137,000.00	137,000.00	190,000.00	190,000.00	163,500.00	163,500.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
0023	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,180.00	2,180.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0024	480.00	1,920.00	450.00	1,800.00	1,635.00	6,540.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
0025	500.00	3,000.00	550.00	3,300.00	1,744.00	10,464.00	1,600.00	9,600.00
0026	530.00	1,060.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,798.50	3,597.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
0027	375.00	375.00	800.00	800.00	1,744.00	1,744.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
0028	390.00	1,950.00	850.00	4,250.00	1,962.00	9,810.00	1,700.00	8,500.00
0029	410.00	820.00	900.00	1,800.00	2,071.00	4,142.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
0030	900.00	6,300.00	1,850.00	12,950.00	1,308.00	9,156.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
0031	4.00	61,612.00	1.00	15,403.00	2.73	42,050.19	3.00	46,209.00
0032	6,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	5,450.00	10,900.00	6,000.00	12,000.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0033	24.00	34,320.00	20.00	28,600.00	27.25	38,967.50	19.00	27,170.00
0034	700.00	5,600.00	20.00	160.00	1,635.00	13,080.00	1,600.00	12,800.00
0035	600.00	600.00	150.00	150.00	1,853.00	1,853.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
0036	900.00	4,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	2,016.50	10,082.50	2,000.00	10,000.00
0037	5.00	68,055.00	1.75	23,819.25	6.60	89,832.60	7.00	95,277.00
0038	6.00	62,856.00	2.25	23,571.00	7.63	79,931.88	8.00	83,808.00
0039	7.00	23,191.00	4.50	14,908.50	11.72	38,828.36	12.00	39,756.00
0040	8.00	28,832.00	4.75	17,119.00	13.08	47,140.32	14.00	50,456.00
0041	350.00	2,450.00	950.00	6,650.00	1,635.00	11,445.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
0042	120.00	9,600.00	175.00	14,000.00	141.70	11,336.00	157.00	12,560.00
0043	140.00	26,600.00	2.00	380.00	163.50	31,065.00	355.00	67,450.00
0044	1,000.00	300.00	2,350.00	705.00	5,450.00	1,635.00	20,655.00	6,196.50
0045	1,583.00	3,166.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	5,450.00	10,900.00	5,455.00	10,910.00
0046	18,000.00	18,000.00	22,800.00	22,800.00	21,800.00	21,800.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
0047	118,000.00	118,000.00	70,773.00	70,773.00	174,400.00	174,400.00	239,000.00	239,000.00
<b>Total:</b>		<b>\$1,183,327.00</b>		<b>\$1,486,248.75</b>		<b>\$1,777,965.75</b>		<b>\$2,405,999.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 12 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 13 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 14 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 15 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 16 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 18 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 19 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 23 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 24 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 25 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 26 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 27 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 28 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 29 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 30 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 31 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 32 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 33 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 34 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	496862	ITEM 35 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	496862	ITEM 36 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	496862	ITEM 37 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	496862	ITEM 38 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	496862	ITEM 39 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	496862	ITEM 40 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	496862	ITEM 41 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	496862	ITEM 42 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	496862	ITEM 43 (14%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	496862	ITEM 46 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	496862	INSTALL 6" CORRUGATED HDP PIPE CONDUIT PORTION
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SAN JOSE CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002869	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ABSENT	ITEM 1 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ABSENT	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC120006029	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC210000646	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ART CONTRAPTIONS LOS ANGELES CA	ABSENT	ITEM 22 (79%)
	ART CONTRAPTIONS LOS ANGELES CA	ABSENT	SCULPTURE
	SAN BENITO COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL HOLISTER CA	ABSENT	ITEM 20 (65%)
	SAN BENITO COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL HOLISTER CA	ABSENT	ITEM 21 (75%)
	SAN BENITO COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL HOLISTER CA	ABSENT	UTILITY BOXES
	SAN BENITO COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL HOLISTER CA	ABSENT	COORDINATION

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200002094	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 4 (30%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SYSTEM DAY